# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5681518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY AND RECEIVING PARTY ARE REVERSED. previously recorded on Reel 050087 Frame 0591. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505630006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK	08/20/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOTAL GYM FITNESS, LLC	
Street Address:	835 SPRINGDALE DRIVE, SUITE 206	
City:	EXTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D608401
Patent Number:	D612000
Patent Number:	D661360

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6109187060

**Email:** pworn@americantelecast.com

Correspondent Name: PAULA WORN

Address Line 1: 835 SPRINGDALE DRIVE, SUITE 206

Address Line 4: EXTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA WORN
SIGNATURE:	/Paula Worn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 050133 FRAME: 0580

505634712

source=CoverSheet81919#page1.tif source=PNC Patent Release#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050133 FRAME: 0581

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5674504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOTAL GYM FITNESS, LLC	12/27/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PNC BANK
Street Address:	1600 MARKET STREET
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D608401
Patent Number:	D612000
Patent Number:	D661360

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (484)879-6671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6109187060

**Email:** pworn@americantelecast.com

Correspondent Name: PAULA WORN

Address Line 1: 835 SPRINGDALE DRIVE, SUITE 206

Address Line 4: EXTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD KALB	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald Kalb/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PNC Patent Release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050133 FRAME: 0582

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 1917, 2019, by PNC BANK ("PNC"), in connection with a certain Patent Security Agreement, dated December 27, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among PNC Bank and TOTAL GYM FITNESS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Grantor).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted, assigned and pledged to PNC, as security for all of the Obligations, all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in the Patents ("Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 029575, Frame 0503, on January 7, 2013, with respect to Patents;

WHEREAS, PNC has agreed to release and terminate its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral and assign and transfer to Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and reconvey to Grantor the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Collateral, and all proceeds of the foregoing, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, PNC hereby releases and terminates the Security Agreement and assigns and transfers to Grantor all of PNC's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has executed and delivered this Termination and Release of Security Agreement.

RECORDED: 08/20/2019

PNC BANK

itle: Pasen I.

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 050133 FRAME: 0583